2025-2026
NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP

TARGET DATES
EARLY BIRD/ SEPTEMBER 10,
NEF KICKOFF 2025

FALL MEETINGS

VETERANS DAY

PEARL HARBOR DAY

MID-WINTER

PRESIDENTS DAY

AMERICAN LEGION
BIRTHDAY

CHILDREN & YOUTH

ARMED FORCES DAY

DELEGATE STRENGTH

OCTOBER 15, 2025

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

DECEMBER 10, 2025

JANUARY 14, 2026

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

MARCH 11, 2026

APRIL 8, 2026

MAY 13, 2026

30 DAYS PRIOR TO
NATIONAL
CONVENTION

50%

55%
65%
75%
80%
85%

90%

95%

100%



2025-2026
NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP

RENEWAL SCHEDULE
CUTOFF DATES RENEWAL DATES
MAY 14, 2025 JULY 1-8, 2025
SEPTEMBER 10, OCTOBER 4-10, 2025
2025

OCTOBER 15, 2025
DECEMBER 10, 2025
FEBRUARY 11, 2026

APRIL 8, 2026

NOVEMBER 8-14, 2025

JANUARY 3-9, 2026

MARCH 1-8, 2026

MAY 2-8, 2026





