## 2025–2026 NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP TARGET DATES

EARLY BIRD/ NEF KICKOFF	SEPTEMBER 10, 2025	50%
FALL MEETINGS	OCTOBER 15, 2025	55%
VETERANS DAY	NOVEMBER 13, 2025	65%
PEARL HARBOR DAY	DECEMBER 10, 2025	75%
MID-WINTER	JANUARY 14, 2026	80%
PRESIDENTS DAY	FEBRUARY 11, 2026	85%
AMERICAN LEGION BIRTHDAY	MARCH 11, 2026	90%
CHILDREN & YOUTH	APRIL 8, 2026	95%
ARMED FORCES DAY	MAY 13, 2026	100%
DELEGATE STRENGTH	30 DAYS PRIOR TO NATIONAL CONVENTION	

## 2025-2026 NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL SCHEDULE

CUTOFF DATES	RENEWAL DATES	
MAY 14, 2025	JULY 1-8, 2025	
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025	OCTOBER 4-10, 2025	
OCTOBER 15, 2025	NOVEMBER 8-14, 2025	
DECEMBER 10, 2025	JANUARY 3-9, 2026	
FEBRUARY 11, 2026	MARCH 1-8, 2026	
APRIL 8, 2026	MAY 2-8, 2026	